At the close of the polls the register stood at 368. The names
of those on the list of voters, both at the polls and at the table of
the ballot-clerks, which had been checked, were counted and found
as follows:
At the polls, three hundred sixty-eight 368
At the table, three hundred sixty-eight ' 36S

The remaining ballots were then taken from the ballot-box and
audibly counted making the total number of votes cast three hun-
dred sixty-eight.

The tellers having sorted and counted the votes given in, pub-
lic declaration thereof was made in open meeting and recorded as